## **KEY INFORMATION**

Thank you for your interest in serving on the Wolverine Football Club (WFC) Board of Directors for the 2023 season. *Please email your completed Declaration of Candidacy form (page 2 of this document) to wfcboosters@gmail.com by 10:00 PM on November 18, 2022.* 

## **MISSION STATEMENT**

The Wolverine Football Club is a non-profit volunteer organization whose purpose is to promote and enhance the ANHS Wolverine football program through responsibly raising and managing funds, coordinating effective team-building activities, and supporting all players' growth and development.

**WFC Board of Directors** – The WFC Board of Directors is the governing body that supervises, controls, and directs affairs of the Booster Club. The WFC Board of Directors is made up of 11 volunteer Directors who perform and/or coordinate the following functions to support the Aliso Niguel High School (ANHS) Football Program:

- Communication
- Equipment and Uniforms
- Events

- Finance
- Fundraising
- Membership

- Snack Bar
- Spirit Wear
- Social Media

**Director Responsibilities** – Directors are to satisfy the following requirements while serving in office:

- Serve for one (1) calendar year, January through December.
- Lead or assist in one or more functions to support the ANHS Football Program, listed above.
- Be an active member, in good standing, of the Booster Club.
- Attend WFC Board of Director meetings, generally held every other Monday, from 6:30 to approximately 8:00 PM. In accordance with the WFC Bylaws, failure to attend three (3) consecutive meetings could result in removal from the Board.
- Comply with the Bylaws of the Wolverine Football Club, available at https://docs.wixstatic.com/ugd/fc7a43 ccac11ecd1394b16ac73742c105d7f8a.pdf.

**Eligibility** – Eligible candidates must have an incoming freshman, sophomore, junior or senior player, or have a current (outgoing) senior who played in the 2022 football season.

**Voting and Approval** – Your statement from the Declaration of Candidacy form will be made available to 2022 WFC Booster members for consideration during the online voting process, to be held November 19, 2022, through December 18, 2022.

The top eleven (11) candidates will be notified on December 19, 2022. These candidates will be elected to the WFC Board of Directors, for a term of one (1) year for the 2023 season, at the:

WFC Annual Meeting and Election of Board of Directors
At the January 2023 Meeting



## **DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY FORM**

l,		, do h	nereby decla	re my cand	idacy for the
	ED NAME				
Wolverine Football Club (\	WFC) Board of Dire	ctors for the for the	2023 seasor	n. I understa	and that my
statement, provided belov	v, will be made ava	ilable to 2022 WFC	Booster mei	mbers for co	onsideration
during the online voting p	rocess, to be held N	November 19 throug	şh Decembe	r 18, 2022. l	By submitting
this application, I certify th	nat all the informat	ion provided is true	•		
Please provide the followi	ng information:				
NAME				DATE	
STREET ADDRESS (HOME)	_	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE
PHONE (CELL)	EMAIL				
PLAYER STANDING	.1				
INCOMING FOR 2023 SEASON:	☐ FRESHMAN	☐ SOPHOMORE	□JUNI	OR	
	☐ SENIOR	☐ OUTGOING SE	NIOR WHO F	PLAYED IN 2	022 SEASON
PLEASE PROVIDE A SHORT STATYOUR VISION FOR THE WOLVE	RINE FOOTBALL CLUB.			YOU LIKE TO F	IELP AND/OR
In addition to the Board of Directors, there are numerous key volunteer roles needed to accomplish the WFC mission. If you are not elected to the Board of Directors, would you be willing to be a key volunteer to help support the WFC and its mission?				☐ YES	□ NO